Product Specification
 Specifications are subject to change without notice. ©2017 Advanced RF Technologies, Inc.
TEL +1 818. 840. 8131  |  FAX +1 818. 840. 8138
TECHNICAL/CUSTOMER SUPPORT +1 800. 313. 9345
www.adrftech.com  |  3116 West Vanowen Street, Burbank, CA 91505 USA
Version 0.3g (updated on 7/18/2017)
page 1 of 18
ADX V Fiber Distributed Antenna System

ADXV-H-POI-S8C 6.17 lbs 1.3 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 7.2W 24.56
ADXV-H-POI-P 6.17 lbs 1.3 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 7.2W 24.56
ADXV-H-POI-A 6.17 lbs 1.3 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 7.2W 24.56
ADXV-H-POI-W 6.17 lbs 1.3 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 7.2W 24.56
ADXV-H-POI-BT 6.17 lbs 1.3 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 7.2W 24.56
ADXV-H-POIL-VU 6.61 lbs 2.6 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 7.0W 23.88
ADXV-H-POIL-78P 5.00 lbs 1.3 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 6.45W 22.00
ADXV-H-POIL-7L 5.00 lbs 1.3 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 6.45W 22.00
ADXV-H-POIL-7U 5.00 lbs 1.3 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 6.45W 22.00
ADXV-H-POIL-S8C 5.00 lbs 1.3 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 6.45W 22.00
ADXV-H-POIL-P 5.00 lbs 1.3 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 6.45W 22.00
ADXV-H-POIL-A 5.00 lbs 1.3 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 6.45W 22.00
ADXV-H-POIL-W 5.00 lbs 1.3 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 6.45W 22.00
ADXV-H-CHC-88-DL 4.40 lbs 1.3 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 0.96W 3.27
ADXV-H-CHC-88-UL 4.40 lbs 1.3 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 0.96W 3.27
ADXV-H-CHC-44M-DL 4.40 lbs 1.3 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 0.96W 3.27
ADXV-H-CHC-44M-UL 4.40 lbs 1.3 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 0.96W 3.27
ADXV-H-CHC-168-DL 7.71 lbs 2.6 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 0.96W 3.27
ADXV-H-CHC-168-UL 7.71 lbs 2.6 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 0.96W 3.27
ADXV-H-RACK 4.2 lbs 19.0 x 1.73 x 19.0 in 1U -- --
ADXV-H-AAI 2.95 lbs 1.3 x 6.85 x 17.0 in -- 13.4W 45.72

Miscellaneous
ADXV-R-OEU-8 15.4 lbs 19.0 x 3.5 x 13.9 in 2U 28W 95.53
ORDERING INFORMATION
 HE Equipment
Part Name Frequency Band Description
ADXV-H-NMS-AC  ADX V DAS Head End Chassis + Network Management System + AC Power Supply Unit
ADXV-H-NMS-DC  ADX V DAS Head End Chassis + Network Management System + DC Power Supply Unit
ADXV-H-ODU-4  ADX V DAS Head End Optical Donor Unit Module (4 Ports)
ADXV-H-POI-7L
700 MHz Lower
A, B, C
ADX V DAS Head End Point of Interface Module 700 MHz Lower A, B, C (0-48dBm)
ADXV-H-POI-7U
700 MHz Upper
C + Band 14
ADX V DAS Head End Point of Interface Module 700 MHz Upper C + Band 14 (0-48dBm)
ADXV-H-POI-S8C SMR800 + Cell ADX V DAS Head End Point of Interface Module SMR800 (Commercial) + Cellular (0-48dBm)
ADXV-H-POI-P PCS ADX V DAS Head End Point of Interface Module PCS (0-48dBm)
ADXV-H-POI-A AWS-1 + AWS-3 ADX V DAS Head End Point of Interface Module AWS-1 + AWS-3 (0-48dBm)
ADXV-H-POI-W WCS ADX V DAS Head End Point of Interface Module WCS (0-48dBm)
ADXV-H-POI-BT BRS (TD-LTE) ADX V DAS Head End Point of Interface Module BRS (0-48dBm)
ADXV-H-POIL-VU VHF / UHF ADX V DAS Head End Point of Interface Module VHF/UHF (0-37dBm)
ADXV-H-POIL-78P 700/800 MHz PS ADX V DAS Head End Point of Interface Module Public Safety 700/800 MHz (0-25dBm)
ADXV-H-POIL-7L
700 MHz Lower
A, B, C
ADX V DAS Head End Low Power Point of Interface Module 700 MHz Lower A, B, C (0-25dBm)
ADXV-H-POIL-7U
700 MHz Upper
C + Band 14
ADX V DAS Head End Low Power Point of Interface Module 700 MHz Upper C + Band 14 (0-25dBm)
ADXV-H-POIL-S8C SMR800 + Cell
ADX V DAS Head End Low Power Point of Interface Module SMR800 (Commercial) + Cellular (0-
25dBm)
ADXV-H-POIL-P PCS ADX V DAS Head End Low Power Point of Interface Module PCS (0-25dBm)
ADXV-H-POIL-A AWS-1 + AWS-3 ADX V DAS Head End Low Power Point of Interface Module AWS-1 + AWS-3 (0-25dBm)
ADXV-H-POIL-W WCS ADX V DAS Head End Low Power Point of Interface Module WCS (0-25dBm)
ADXV-H-CHC-88-DL  ADX V DAS Head End Channel Combiner Module for Downlink (8 Inputs + 8 Outputs)
ADXV-H-CHC-88-UL  ADX V DAS Head End Channel Combiner Module for Uplink (8 Inputs + 8 Outputs)
ADXV-H-CHC-44M-DL
ADX V DAS Head End Channel Combiner Module for Downlink [2 * (4 Inputs + 4 Outputs)] (for
MIMO)
ADXV-H-CHC-44M-UL  ADX V DAS Head End Channel Combiner Module for Uplink [2 * (4 Inputs + 4 Outputs)] (for MIMO)
ADXV-H-CHC-168-DL  ADX V DAS Head End Channel Combiner Module for Downlink (16 Inputs + 8 Outputs)
ADXV-H-CHC-168-UL  ADX V DAS Head End Channel Combiner Module for Uplink (16 Inputs + 8 Outputs)
ADXV-H-RACK  ADX V DAS Head End 19” 1U Rack supporting up to 2 ODU, CHC-88, or CHC-44M
ADXV-H-AAI  ADX V DAS Head End Auxiliary Alarm Interface Module (supports 1 HE / 4 RU / 6 Inputs)
Product Specification
 Specifications are subject to change without notice. ©2017 Advanced RF Technologies, Inc.
TEL +1 818. 840. 8131  |  FAX +1 818. 840. 8138
TECHNICAL/CUSTOMER SUPPORT +1 800. 313. 9345
www.adrftech.com  |  3116 West Vanowen Street, Burbank, CA 91505 USA
Version 0.3g (updated on 7/18/2017)
page 18 of 18
 RU Equipment
  Part Name Frequency Band Description
Mid Power Remote Modules
ADXV-R-CHA  ADX V DAS Remote Unit Chassis (supports 7 RU Modules) (rack or wall mountable)
ADXV-R-CHA-SG  ADX V DAS Remote Unit Chassis Safety Guard
ADXV-R-RACK  ADX V DAS Remote Unit 19” Rack (supports 2 RU Modules)
ADXV-R-FAN-DC  ADX V DAS Remote Unit Fan (required with more than 4 RAM)
ADXV-R-PSU-AC  ADX V DAS Remote Unit AC Power Supply Unit Module
ADXV-R-PSU-DC  ADX V DAS Remote Unit DC Power Supply Unit Module
ADXV-R-ORU  ADX V DAS Remote Unit Optical Remote Unit Module
ADXV-R-25VU-N4X VHF/UHF ADX V DAS NEMA-4X Remote Unit Public Safety VHF/UHF 25dBm Amplifier Module
ADXV-R-3378P-N4X 700/800 MHz PS ADX V DAS NEMA-4X Remote Unit Public Safety 700/800 MHz 33dBm Amplifier Module
ADXV-R-337F 700 MHz ADX V DAS Remote Unit 700 MHz Lower A/B/C + Upper C 33dBm Amplifier Module
ADXV-R-33S8C SMR800 + Cell ADX V DAS Remote Unit SMR800 (Commercial) + Cellular 33dBm Amplifier Module
ADXV-R-37P PCS ADX V DAS Remote Unit PCS 37dBm Amplifier Module
ADXV-R-37A AWS-1 + AWS-3 ADX V DAS Remote Unit AWS-1 + AWS-3 37dBm Amplifier Module
ADXV-R-37W WCS ADX V DAS Remote Unit WCS 37dBm Amplifier Module
ADXV-R-37BT BRS (TD-LTE) ADX V DAS Remote Unit BRS 37dBm Amplifier Module
High Power Remote (HPR) Modules
ADXV-HPR-CHA  ADX V DAS High Power Remote Chassis (supports 6 HPR Modules) (rack or wall mountable)
ADXV-HPR-RACK  ADX V DAS High Power Remote 19” Rack (supports 1 HPR Module)
ADXV-HPR-PMK  ADX V DAS High Power Remote Pole Mount Kit (supports 8 HPR Modules)
ADXV-HPR-PSU-AC  ADX V DAS High Power Remote AC Power Supply Unit Module
ADXV-HPR-PSU-DC  ADX V DAS High Power Remote DC Power Supply Unit Module
ADXV-HPR-ORU  ADX V DAS High Power Remote Optical Remote Unit Module
ADXV-HPR-437F 700 MHz ADX V DAS High Power Remote 700 MHz Lower A/B/C + Upper C 43dBm Amplifier Module
ADXV-HPR-43S8C SMR800 + Cell ADX V DAS High Power Remote SMR800 (Commercial) + Cellular 43dBm Amplifier Module
ADXV-HPR-46P PCS ADX V DAS High Power Remote PCS 46dBm Amplifier Module
ADXV-HPR-46A AWS-1 + AWS-3 ADX V DAS High Power Remote AWS-1 + AWS-3 46dBm Amplifier Module
ADXV-HPR-45W WCS ADX V DAS High Power Remote WCS 45dBm Amplifier Module
ADXV-HPR-46BT BRS (TD-LTE) ADX V DAS High Power Remote BRS (TD-LTE) 46dBm Amplifier Module
Combiners / Splitters
ADXV-R-CHC-U
ADX V DAS Remote Unit/High Power Remote Universal Channel Combiner (700 MHz, SMR800 +
Cellular, PCS, AWS, WCS, BRS)